116
Type:
Project/Location:
Contractor:
Prepared By:
Date:
Model No.:
JMLC Series

12JMLC72 0.31/0.10 A 72 42 30 24 12
REPLACEMENT LAMPS
ORDERING CODE LAMP TYPE VOLTAGE/ WATTAGE
570.0012-E Mini tungsten 6V-9W
570.0025-E Mini tungsten 12V-9W
580.0097-E MR16, LED 6V-4W
580.0093-E MR16, LED 12V-4W
580.0104-E MR16, LED 12V-5W
580.0106-E MR16, LED 12V-6W
For the complete list, please see the lamp chart on pages 156 to 158
117
Type:
Project/Location:
Contractor:
Prepared By:
Date:
Model No.:
JMLC Series
Steel, compact, 6V and 12V
DIMENSIONS
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
91/
8 ”
 [2
3.
1
cm
]
123/4” [32.3 cm] 31/4” [8.4 cm]
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES CAPACITY COLOUR VOLTAGE OPTIONS # OF HEADS HEADS STYLE/WATTAGE
06JMLC = 6V 27= 27W
44= 44W
72= 72W
Blank=  factory
white
BK= black
Blank=  120VAC
c/w
linecord
-2=  277VAC input
-3=  120/347VAC
input
Blank= no options
U= auto-diagnostics*
UN=  auto-diagnostics,
non-audible*
NEX=  NEXUS® system
interface*
NEXRF=  wireless
NEXUS®
system
interface*
CT= cab-tire
LW= twist-lock plug**
* Not available in 6V-72W.
* Not all options available
with NEXUS® system.
Please consult your
sales representative.
** 120V is standard
/0= no heads
/1= one head
/2= two heads
Blank= large tungsten, 6V, 12V-9W, wedge base
LA= MR16 LED, 6V-4W
LG= MR16 LED, 12V-4W
LI= MR16 LED, 12V-5W
LJ= MR16 LED, 12V-6W
MI= MR16 halogen, 6V-6W
MJ= MR16 halogen, 6V-10W
MK= MR16 halogen, 12V-12W
-18= large tungsten, 12V-18W, wedge base
-25= large tungsten, 6V-25W, DCB
M= mini tungsten, 6V, 12V-9W, wedge base
M18= mini tungsten, 12V-18W, wedge base
MQ= mini halogen, 6V, 12V-8W, bi-pin
MQ12=  mini halogen,12V-12W, bi-pin
Q= large halogen, 6V, 12V-8W, bi-pin
Q12= large halogen, 12V-12W, bi-pin
Q20=  large halogen, 6V, 12V, 24V-20W, bi-pin
S= large tungsten, 6V-8W, sealed beam
S18= large tungsten, 6V, 12V-18W, sealed beam
S25= large tungsten, 6V, 12V-25W, sealed beam
H=  large halogen, 6V, 12V-8W, sealed beam
H12=  large halogen, 6V, 12V-12W, sealed beam
H20= large halogen, 6V-20W, sealed beam
12JMLC= 12V 44= 44W
72= 72W
EXAMPLE: 06JMLC44/2M